	04-23-2002
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)RECORDATIC PATOMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)PATTab settings $\Longrightarrow \boxdot \checkmark \checkmark \checkmark \checkmark \checkmark$ Attorney Docket Nos.:FEL 5992 and FEL 5993	ARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark (102063358
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Monsanto Enviro-Chem Systems, Inc.	Name: Fifth Element N.V.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes $\frac{1}{2}$	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>Radioweg 18</u>
Security Agreement Change of Nam	
Execution Date: 18 March 2002	and the second se
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	oplication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) <u>5,364,259</u> 5,366,708
	er(s) attached Yes Mo e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	
Name: Vincent M. Keil, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	
Street Address: One Metropolitan Square, 16th Floor	<u>19-1345</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accourt
Street Address: One Metropolitan Square, 16th Floor City: <u>St. Louis</u> State: <u>MO</u> Zip: <u>63</u>	19-1345 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Street Address: One Metropolitan Square, 16th Floor City: <u>St. Louis</u> State: <u>MO</u> Zip: <u>63</u> DO NO 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing</i> <i>copy of the original document.</i> Vincent M. Keil	19-1345 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account 102 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account 01 02 03 04 05 05 05 06 07 08 09 09 010 010 010 010 010 010 010 0110 0110 012 012 013 014 014 015 015 016 016 017 016 017 016 017 016 017 017 018 018 019 019 010 010 010 010 <td< td=""></td<>
Street Address: One Metropolitan Square, 16th Floor City: <u>St. Louis</u> State: <u>MO</u> Zip: <u>63</u> <u>DO NO</u> 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing</i> <i>copy of the original document.</i> Vincent M. Keil	19-1345 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account 102 OT USE THIS SPACE g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Street Address: One Metropolitan Square, 16th Floor City: <u>St. Louis</u> State: <u>MO</u> Zip: <u>63</u> <u>DO NO</u> 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing</i> <i>copy of the original document.</i> <u>Vincent M. Keil</u> Name of Person Signing Si <u>Total number of pages including</u> <u>Mail documents to be recon</u> <u>Commissioner of Pages including</u>	19-1345 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account 102 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account 01 02 03 04 05 05 05 06 07 08 09 09 010 010 010 010 010 010 010 0110 0110 012 012 013 014 014 015 015 016 016 017 016 017 016 017 016 017 017 018 018 019 019 010 010 010 010 <td< td=""></td<>

ASSIGNMENT

1. WHEREAS, Monsanto Enviro-Chem Systems, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 14522 South Outer Forty Road, St. Louis, Missouri, 63017 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain letters patent of the United States listed below, and the inventions disclosed therein; and

2. WHEREAS, Fifth Element N.V., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Belgium and having its registered office at Radioweg 18, 3020 Herent (hereinafter referred to as Assigneé), is desirous of acquiring said right, title and interest of Assignor; and

3. WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered a Sale of Assets Agreement (hereinafter referred to as Agreement) in January of 2002, and under said Agreement Assignor agreed to transfer certain Assets to Assignee, including the letters patent of the United States listed below.

4. NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to said Agreement, Assignor has agreed to and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to said letters patent and all reissues thereof and reexamination certificates therefor, and the inventions disclosed therein, including Assignor's full right to

1

PATENT REEL: 012802 FRAME: 0611

sue for and recover all damages recoverable from past infringements of said letters patent; including specifically, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the letters patent of the United States listed below.

5. TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the ends of the respective full terms for which said patents have been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

6. AND Assignor covenants that all maintenance fees that have become due have been paid and said letters patent are currently in force, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

7. THE UNITED STATES PATENTS ARE AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Patent No.</u> 5,364,259	<u>Date</u> Nov. 15, 1994	<u>Inventor(s)</u> Matros, et al.	<u>Title</u> PROCESS AND APPARATUS FOR GAS PHASE REACTION IN A REGENERATIVE INCINERATOR
5,366,708	Nov. 22, 1994	Matros, et al.	PROCESS FOR CATALYTIC REACTION OF GASES

MONSANTO ENVIRO-CHEM SYSTEMS, INC.

By <u>1 9. Ocsev</u> P.J. Desai, President

2

RECORDED: 04/11/2002

PATENT REEL: 012802 FRAME: 0612